variable interest rate risk on its debt.  The Company constantly analyses its interest rate
exposure. Within this analysis, consideration is given to potential renewals of existing
positions, alternative financing positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.
There is no significant exposure to changes in market interest rates at the reporting date.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Castile Resources Limited  46

22. Financial risk management (continued)

At the reporting date the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk for classes of financial assets
and financial liabilities is set out below:

 Variable interest
$

Fixed interest
$

30 June 2020

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,210,016 15,000,000

Total 2,210,016 15,000,000

Financial liabilities

Lease liabilities - 165,025

Total - 165,025

30 June 2019

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,474 -

Total 4,474 -

The following table illustrates the estimated sensitivity to a 1.0% increase and decrease to
interest rate movements.

Impact on pre-tax profit/(loss)

$

30 June 2020

Interest rates + 1.0% (172,100)

Interest rates – 1.0% 172,100

30 June 2019

Interest rates + 1.0% (45)

Interest rates – 1.0% 45

b.  Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Company, which comprises cash and cash
equivalents, trade and other receivables and other financial assets held as security and loans.
Cash and cash equivalents are held with National Australia Bank, which is an Australian Bank
with an AA- credit rating (Standard & Poor’s).  The Company’s exposure to credit risk arises
from potential default of the counter party, with the maximum exposure equal to the carrying
amount of the financial assets (as outlined in each applicable note).  The Company does not
hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure.  The Company trades only with